508155959 10/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8203140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELUXE ONE LLC	08/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELUXE MEDIA INC.	
Street Address:	2130 N. HOLLYWOOD WAY	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7908244
Patent Number:	9027063
Patent Number:	7921448
Patent Number:	10972807
Patent Number:	10991399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303)629-3400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com, croft.kimberly@dorsey.com

KIMBERLY C. CROFT **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP**

Address Line 2: 1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 513338-00001 KIMBERLY C. CROFT NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Kimberly C. Croft/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/04/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=20230901_Certificate of Merger - Deluxe One LLC into Deluxe Media Inc (Survivor)_513338-00001#page1.tif

source=20230901_Certificate of Merger - Deluxe One LLC into Deluxe Media Inc (Survivor)_513338-00001#page2.tif

source=20230901_Certificate of Merger - Deluxe One LLC into Deluxe Media Inc (Survivor)_513338-00001#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DELUXE ONE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DELUXE MEDIA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DELUXE MEDIA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204065804

Date: 08-30-23

5449620 8100M SR# 20233373140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:02 PM 08/29/2023
FILED 05:02 PM 08/29/2023
SR 20233373140 - File Number 5449620

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DELUXE ONE LLC

INTO

DELUXE MEDIA INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization and domicile of each of the constituent entities is: Deluxe One LLC, which was formed as and is a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC") and Deluxe Media Inc., which was organized as and is a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The LLC and the Corporation have entered into an Agreement of Merger, dated as of September 1st, 2023 (the "Merger Agreement"), providing for the merger of the LLC with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA") and Sections 251 and 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Sections 18-204 and 18-209 of the DLLCA in the case of the LLC and Sections 103, 251 and 264 of the DGCL in the case of the Corporation.

THIRD: The Corporation shall be the surviving entity of the merger and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FOURTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the Corporation at 2130 N. Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of the LLC or to any stockholder of the Corporation.

 $\underline{\text{FIFTH}}$: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on September 1st, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer in its corporate name as of the 29th day of August, 2023.

DELUXE MEDIA INC.

-1/I

Name: Cyril Drabinsky

Title: President & CEO